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Yamhill County, Oregon  —  ||November 4, 2014 General Election  —  November 04, 2014

Page 1 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

US Senator, Vote For 1

 0  1,469 1,4690.00% 4.11% 4.11%Mike Montchalin

 0  16,685 16,6850.00% 46.71% 46.71%Jeff Merkley

 0  671 6710.00% 1.88% 1.88%Christina Jean Lugo

 0  798 7980.00% 2.23% 2.23%James E Leuenberger

 0  15,936 15,9360.00% 44.61% 44.61%Monica Wehby

 0  46 460.00% 0.13% 0.13%Jason Conger (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.01% 0.01%Gordon Smith (W)

 0  114 1140.00% 0.32% 0.32%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,724  35,72494.34% 94.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 2,129  2,129

 150.04%

5.62%

0.04%

5.62%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

US Representative, 1st District, Vote For 1

 0  1,299 1,2990.00% 3.68% 3.68%Steven C Reynolds

 0  16,293 16,2930.00% 46.21% 46.21%Jason Yates

 0  16,285 16,2850.00% 46.19% 46.19%Suzanne Bonamici

 0  1,315 1,3150.00% 3.73% 3.73%James Foster

 0  4 40.00% 0.01% 0.01%Delinda Delgado Morgan (W)

 0  60 600.00% 0.17% 0.17%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,256  35,25693.10% 93.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 2,603  2,603

 90.02%

6.87%

0.02%

6.87%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 
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Page 2 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Governor, Vote For 1

 0  19,436 19,4360.00% 53.44% 53.44%Dennis Richardson

 0  306 3060.00% 0.84% 0.84%Chris Henry

 0  480 4800.00% 1.32% 1.32%Aaron Auer

 0  14,854 14,8540.00% 40.84% 40.84%John Kitzhaber

 0  596 5960.00% 1.64% 1.64%Paul Grad

 0  575 5750.00% 1.58% 1.58%Jason Levin

 0  120 1200.00% 0.33% 0.33%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36,367  36,36796.04% 96.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 1,492  1,492

 90.02%

3.94%

0.02%

3.94%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Senator, 13th District, Vote For 1

 0  5,493 5,4930.00% 60.00% 60.00%Kim Thatcher

 0  3,638 3,6380.00% 39.74% 39.74%Ryan Howard

 0  24 240.00% 0.26% 0.26%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,155  9,15592.96% 92.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 693  693

 00.00%

7.04%

0.00%

7.04%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 9,848 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,463 73.15% 
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Page 3 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Senator, 16th District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Perry R Roll

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Betsy Johnson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Andrew (Drew) Kaza

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bob Ekstrom

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

State Representative, 10th District, Vote For 1

 0  1,218 1,2180.00% 95.91% 95.91%David Gomberg

 0  4 40.00% 0.31% 0.31%Greg Leo (W)

 0  9 90.00% 0.71% 0.71%Jackie Winters (W)

 0  39 390.00% 3.07% 3.07%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,270  1,27062.65% 62.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 757  757

 00.00%

37.35%

0.00%

37.35%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 2,027 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,024 67.03% 
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Page 4 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 23rd District, Vote For 1

 0  3,046 3,0460.00% 56.00% 56.00%Mike Nearman

 0  1,945 1,9450.00% 35.76% 35.76%Wanda Davis

 0  236 2360.00% 4.34% 4.34%Alex Polikoff

 0  173 1730.00% 3.18% 3.18%Mark Karnowski

 0  28 280.00% 0.51% 0.51%Jim Thompson (W)

 0  11 110.00% 0.20% 0.20%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,439  5,43992.31% 92.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 452  452

 10.02%

7.67%

0.02%

7.67%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 5,892 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,865 74.91% 

State Representative, 24th District, Vote For 1

 0  8,713 8,7130.00% 45.90% 45.90%Ken Moore

 0  500 5000.00% 2.63% 2.63%Kohler Johnson

 0  9,738 9,7380.00% 51.30% 51.30%Jim Weidner

 0  4 40.00% 0.02% 0.02%Chuck Lee (W)

 0  28 280.00% 0.15% 0.15%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,983  18,98394.44% 94.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 1,110  1,110

 80.04%

5.52%

0.04%

5.52%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 20,101 

Ballots Registered Percent

 27,822 72.25% 
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Page 5 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 25th District, Vote For 1

 0  5,017 5,0170.00% 56.54% 56.54%Bill Post

 0  283 2830.00% 3.19% 3.19%Josh Smith

 0  3,555 3,5550.00% 40.06% 40.06%Chuck Lee

 0  19 190.00% 0.21% 0.21%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,874  8,87490.11% 90.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 972  972

 20.02%

9.87%

0.02%

9.87%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 9,848 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,463 73.15% 

State Representative, 32nd District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Rick Rose

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Deborah Boone

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

Yamhill County Commissioner  - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  16,253 16,2530.00% 52.19% 52.19%Stan Primozich

 0  14,726 14,7260.00% 47.29% 47.29%Sal Peralta

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%Bill Willis (W)

 0  151 1510.00% 0.48% 0.48%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  31,140  31,14082.23% 82.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 6,726  6,726

 20.01%

17.76%

0.01%

17.76%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 
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Page 6 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Sheriff, Vote For 1

 0  16,747 16,7470.00% 49.51% 49.51%Tim Casey

 0  16,933 16,9330.00% 50.06% 50.06%Tim Svenson

 0  4 40.00% 0.01% 0.01%Jack Crabtree (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%John Gallick (W)

 0  14 140.00% 0.04% 0.04%Joe Shipley (W)

 0  126 1260.00% 0.37% 0.37%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33,827  33,82789.33% 89.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 4,032  4,032

 90.02%

10.65%

0.02%

10.65%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

Amity City Council - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  305 3050.00% 95.61% 95.61%Russell D Blunt

 0  3 30.00% 0.94% 0.94%Rita Dummler (W)

 0  11 110.00% 3.45% 3.45%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  319  31967.30% 67.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 155  155

 00.00%

32.70%

0.00%

32.70%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 474 

Ballots Registered Percent

 690 68.70% 



Final Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  ||November 4, 2014 General Election  —  November 04, 2014

Page 7 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity City Council - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  299 2990.00% 94.03% 94.03%Dawn M King

 0  3 30.00% 0.94% 0.94%Rita Dummler (W)

 0  16 160.00% 5.03% 5.03%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  318  31867.09% 67.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 156  156

 00.00%

32.91%

0.00%

32.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 474 

Ballots Registered Percent

 690 68.70% 

Amity City Council - Position 6, Vote For 1

 0  313 3130.00% 96.31% 96.31%Brandon Zipser

 0  12 120.00% 3.69% 3.69%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  325  32568.57% 68.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 149  149

 00.00%

31.43%

0.00%

31.43%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 474 

Ballots Registered Percent

 690 68.70% 

City of Carlton Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  542 5420.00% 84.82% 84.82%Kathie Oriet

 0  3 30.00% 0.47% 0.47%Scott Chitwood (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.47% 0.47%Thomas Clayton (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.47% 0.47%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  16 160.00% 2.50% 2.50%Darin Proebstel (W)

 0  72 720.00% 11.27% 11.27%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  639  63973.28% 73.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 233  233

 00.00%

26.72%

0.00%

26.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 872 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,171 74.47% 
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Page 8 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Carlton City Councilperson, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  500 5000.00% 28.72% 28.72%Scott Chitwood

 0  385 3850.00% 22.11% 22.11%Gwen Jernstedt

 0  377 3770.00% 21.65% 21.65%Karen Lind

 0  452 4520.00% 25.96% 25.96%Shirley Ward-Mullen

 0  3 30.00% 0.17% 0.17%Thomas Clayton (W)

 0  24 240.00% 1.38% 1.38%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,741  1,74166.55% 66.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 875  875

 00.00%

33.45%

0.00%

33.45%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 872 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,171 74.47% 

City of Dayton Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  606 6060.00% 92.38% 92.38%Beth Wytoski

 0  3 30.00% 0.46% 0.46%Monte Blackburn (W)

 0  12 120.00% 1.83% 1.83%Jeremy Koch (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.61% 0.61%Edward G Markellos (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.46% 0.46%Anthony J Dilorenzo II (W)

 0  28 280.00% 4.27% 4.27%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  656  65684.97% 84.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

15.03%

0.00%

15.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 772 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,161 66.49% 
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Page 9 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton City Councilor, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  428 4280.00% 43.10% 43.10%Erin Taylor

 0  431 4310.00% 43.40% 43.40%Darrick Price

 0  3 30.00% 0.30% 0.30%Jason Alexander (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.60% 0.60%Kathrine Brown (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.30% 0.30%John L. Bixler (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.40% 0.40%Amber Case (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.40% 0.40%Mitch Coleman (W)

 0  22 220.00% 2.22% 2.22%Karol Crowder (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.30% 0.30%Barry Hopp (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.40% 0.40%Terry Oliveira (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.30% 0.30%Sandra Utt (W)

 0  82 820.00% 8.26% 8.26%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  993  99342.88% 42.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,323  1,323

 00.00%

57.12%

0.00%

57.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 772 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,161 66.49% 

City of Dundee Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  806 8060.00% 91.49% 91.49%David Russ

 0  7 70.00% 0.79% 0.79%Ted Crawford (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.34% 0.34%Aaron Delong (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.34% 0.34%James B. Kay (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.57% 0.57%Storr L Nelson (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.68% 0.68%Craig Rodgers (W)

 0  51 510.00% 5.79% 5.79%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  881  88166.69% 66.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 440  440

 00.00%

33.31%

0.00%

33.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,321 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,804 73.23% 
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Page 10 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dundee City Councilperson, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  721 7210.00% 45.52% 45.52%Storr L Nelson

 0  702 7020.00% 44.32% 44.32%Douglas Pugsley

 0  3 30.00% 0.19% 0.19%Lee Borgaes (W)

 0  26 260.00% 1.64% 1.64%Ted Crawford (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.19% 0.19%Aaron Delong (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.19% 0.19%Jennifer Sitter (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.25% 0.25%Kevin W. Swanson (W)

 0  122 1220.00% 7.70% 7.70%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,584  1,58439.97% 39.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,379  2,379

 00.00%

60.03%

0.00%

60.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,321 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,804 73.23% 

City of Gaston Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tony Hall

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Richard Sager

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

City of Gaston Council Pos 4, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jerry Spaulding

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Page 11 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Gaston Council Pos 5, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

City of Gaston Council Pos 6, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

City of Lafayette Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  288 2880.00% 28.51% 28.51%Kristen L Ruiz

 0  706 7060.00% 69.90% 69.90%Chris Pagella

 0  16 160.00% 1.58% 1.58%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,010  1,01085.16% 85.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 175  175

 10.08%

14.76%

0.08%

14.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,730 68.55% 
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Page 12 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Lafayette City Councilor, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  717 7170.00% 36.21% 36.21%G Doug Cook

 0  608 6080.00% 30.71% 30.71%Larry Pritchett

 0  618 6180.00% 31.21% 31.21%Mark Joy

 0  37 370.00% 1.87% 1.87%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,980  1,98055.65% 55.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,578  1,578

 00.00%

44.35%

0.00%

44.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,186 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,730 68.55% 

City of Newberg Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  5,473 5,4730.00% 95.87% 95.87%Bob Andrews

 0  8 80.00% 0.14% 0.14%Roger Currier (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.05% 0.05%Geary Linhart (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.09% 0.09%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.05% 0.05%Donna Proctor (W)

 0  217 2170.00% 3.80% 3.80%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,709  5,70970.74% 70.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,361  2,361

 00.00%

29.26%

0.00%

29.26%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 
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Page 13 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Newberg City Councilperson  District 2, Vote For 1

 0  3,119 3,1190.00% 53.66% 53.66%Stephen J McKinney

 0  2,650 2,6500.00% 45.60% 45.60%Sarah R Grider

 0  43 430.00% 0.74% 0.74%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,812  5,81272.02% 72.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,258  2,258

 00.00%

27.98%

0.00%

27.98%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 

Newberg City Councilperson  District 4, Vote For 1

 0  4,654 4,6540.00% 98.21% 98.21%Tony Rourke

 0  4 40.00% 0.08% 0.08%Roger Currier (W)

 0  81 810.00% 1.71% 1.71%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,739  4,73958.72% 58.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,331  3,331

 00.00%

41.28%

0.00%

41.28%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 

Newberg City Councilperson  District 6, Vote For 1

 0  4,650 4,6500.00% 98.10% 98.10%Scott Essin

 0  3 30.00% 0.06% 0.06%James Harney (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.08% 0.08%Ryan Howard (W)

 0  83 830.00% 1.75% 1.75%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,740  4,74058.74% 58.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,330  3,330

 00.00%

41.26%

0.00%

41.26%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Sheridan Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  875 8750.00% 94.90% 94.90%Harry F Cooley

 0  4 40.00% 0.43% 0.43%Terry Chrisman Sr (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.43% 0.43%Ryan Waddell (W)

 0  39 390.00% 4.23% 4.23%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  922  92276.96% 76.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 276  276

 00.00%

23.04%

0.00%

23.04%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,836 65.25% 

Sheridan City Councilperson, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  673 6730.00% 31.76% 31.76%Rene Quinones

 0  653 6530.00% 30.82% 30.82%Val Adamson

 0  695 6950.00% 32.80% 32.80%Michael T Ellis

 0  4 40.00% 0.19% 0.19%Terry J. Chrisman (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.14% 0.14%Terry Davis (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.09% 0.09%John Doe (W)

 0  8 80.00% 0.38% 0.38%Chris Ehry (W)

 0  10 100.00% 0.47% 0.47%Kim Greene (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.14% 0.14%Krina Kukita (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.14% 0.14%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.24% 0.24%Ryan Waddell (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.19% 0.19%Dennis Wolfenbarker (W)

 0  56 560.00% 2.64% 2.64%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,119  2,11958.96% 58.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,475  1,475

 00.00%

41.04%

0.00%

41.04%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,836 65.25% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Willamina Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  221 2210.00% 66.97% 66.97%Ila Skyberg

 0  107 1070.00% 32.42% 32.42%Roy A Whitman

 0  2 20.00% 0.61% 0.61%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  330  33097.06% 97.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 10  10

 00.00%

2.94%

0.00%

2.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 340 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 64.52% 

Willamina City Councilor, 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  177 1770.00% 41.84% 41.84%Jeri St Onge

 0  178 1780.00% 42.08% 42.08%Heather M Stritzke

 0  3 30.00% 0.71% 0.71%Allan Bramall (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.71% 0.71%Kevin C Nortness (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.95% 0.95%Ila Skyberg (W)

 0  23 230.00% 5.44% 5.44%Roy A Whitman (W)

 0  35 350.00% 8.27% 8.27%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  423  42341.47% 41.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 597  597

 00.00%

58.53%

0.00%

58.53%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 340 

Ballots Registered Percent

 527 64.52% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Yamhill Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  305 3050.00% 89.97% 89.97%Paula Terp   - City Ticket

 0  4 40.00% 1.18% 1.18%Terry Houck (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.88% 0.88%Charles Mitchell (W)

 0  27 270.00% 7.96% 7.96%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  339  33971.67% 71.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 134  134

 00.00%

28.33%

0.00%

28.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 473 

Ballots Registered Percent

 619 76.41% 

Yamhill City Councilor, 2 At-Large, Vote For 2

 0  228 2280.00% 42.86% 42.86%Jay Disbrow   - City Ticket

 0  295 2950.00% 55.45% 55.45%Kay Echauri   - City Ticket

 0  3 30.00% 0.56% 0.56%Trisha Player (W)

 0  6 60.00% 1.13% 1.13%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  532  53256.24% 56.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 414  414

 00.00%

43.76%

0.00%

43.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 473 

Ballots Registered Percent

 619 76.41% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Soil & Water  Director, Zone 1, Vote For 1

 0  22,258 22,2580.00% 98.17% 98.17%Gordon Dromgoole

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Donald Duck (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Andrew Kahler (W)

 0  15 150.00% 0.07% 0.07%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Ryan Waddell (W)

 0  390 3900.00% 1.72% 1.72%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,672  22,67259.87% 59.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 15,196  15,196

 00.00%

40.13%

0.00%

40.13%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

Yamhill County Soil & Water  Director, At-Large 1, Vote For 1

 0  22,897 22,8970.00% 98.62% 98.62%David Cruickshank

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Dylan Davis (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Donald Duck (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Sam Sweeney (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Ryan Waddell (W)

 0  304 3040.00% 1.31% 1.31%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23,218  23,21861.31% 61.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 14,649  14,649

 10.00%

38.68%

0.00%

38.68%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Soil & Water  Director, At-Large 2, Vote For 1

 0  21,969 21,9690.00% 98.54% 98.54%Patrick Fitzgerald

 0  4 40.00% 0.02% 0.02%Tim Casey (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Dylan Davis (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.02% 0.02%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%Ryan Waddell (W)

 0  312 3120.00% 1.40% 1.40%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,295  22,29558.88% 58.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 15,572  15,572

 10.00%

41.12%

0.00%

41.12%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Measure 86 - Creates fund for college education, Vote For 1

 0  12,868 12,8680.00% 36.09% 36.09%YES

 0  22,783 22,7830.00% 63.91% 63.91%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,651  35,65194.15% 94.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 2,209  2,209

 80.02%

5.83%

0.02%

5.83%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Measure 87 - Permits judges to serve, Vote For 1

 0  19,102 19,1020.00% 54.00% 54.00%YES

 0  16,269 16,2690.00% 46.00% 46.00%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,371  35,37193.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 2,490  2,490

 70.02%

6.58%

0.02%

6.58%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Measure 88 - Resident "driver card", Vote For 1

 0  9,811 9,8110.00% 26.47% 26.47%YES

 0  27,253 27,2530.00% 73.53% 73.53%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37,064  37,06497.88% 97.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 783  783

 210.06%

2.07%

0.06%

2.07%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Measure 89 - Equal rights for women, Vote For 1

 0  20,303 20,3030.00% 56.95% 56.95%YES

 0  15,350 15,3500.00% 43.05% 43.05%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,653  35,65394.15% 94.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 2,203  2,203

 120.03%

5.82%

0.03%

5.82%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Measure 90 - "Top 2" Open Primary, Vote For 1

 0  11,556 11,5560.00% 32.15% 32.15%YES

 0  24,386 24,3860.00% 67.85% 67.85%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,942  35,94294.91% 94.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 19

 1,907  1,907

 190.05%

5.04%

0.05%

5.04%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Measure 91 - Legalizing Marijuana, Vote For 1

 0  18,660 18,6600.00% 49.92% 49.92%YES

 0  18,720 18,7200.00% 50.08% 50.08%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37,380  37,38098.71% 98.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 481  481

 70.02%

1.27%

0.02%

1.27%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

State Measure 92 - Genetically Engineered food labeling, Vote For 1

 0  15,484 15,4840.00% 41.51% 41.51%YES

 0  21,822 21,8220.00% 58.49% 58.49%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37,306  37,30698.52% 98.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 548  548

 140.04%

1.45%

0.04%

1.45%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 37,868 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52,175 72.58% 

Measure 36-169 - Carlton Pool, Vote For 1

 0  410 4100.00% 48.12% 48.12%YES

 0  442 4420.00% 51.88% 51.88%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  852  85297.71% 97.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 20  20

 00.00%

2.29%

0.00%

2.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 872 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,171 74.47% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Measure 36-165 - McMinnville Street Bonds, Vote For 1

 0  5,746 5,7460.00% 55.00% 55.00%YES

 0  4,701 4,7010.00% 45.00% 45.00%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,447  10,44796.79% 96.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 340  340

 60.06%

3.15%

0.06%

3.15%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 10,793 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,600 69.19% 

Measure 36-171 - Newberg Annexing Allison Lane, Vote For 1

 0  5,789 5,7890.00% 77.83% 77.83%YES

 0  1,649 1,6490.00% 22.17% 22.17%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,438  7,43892.17% 92.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 630  630

 20.02%

7.81%

0.02%

7.81%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 

Measure 36-172 - Newberg Annexing Wynooski Road, Vote For 1

 0  5,557 5,5570.00% 75.92% 75.92%YES

 0  1,763 1,7630.00% 24.08% 24.08%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,320  7,32090.71% 90.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 749  749

 10.01%

9.28%

0.01%

9.28%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 8,070 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,212 71.98% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Measure 36-166 - Sheridan Vacant Building Fee, Vote For 1

 0  811 8110.00% 71.33% 71.33%YES

 0  326 3260.00% 28.67% 28.67%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,137  1,13794.91% 94.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 61  61

 00.00%

5.09%

0.00%

5.09%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,836 65.25% 

Measure 36-167 - Sheridan Bank Charges, Vote For 1

 0  852 8520.00% 73.83% 73.83%YES

 0  302 3020.00% 26.17% 26.17%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,154  1,15496.33% 96.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 44  44

 00.00%

3.67%

0.00%

3.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,836 65.25% 

Measure 36-168 - Sheridan Charter Amendment, Vote For 1

 0  926 9260.00% 81.37% 81.37%YES

 0  212 2120.00% 18.63% 18.63%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,138  1,13894.99% 94.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 58  58

 20.17%

4.84%

0.17%

4.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,198 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,836 65.25% 
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Total Number of Voters : 37,878 of 52,175 = 72.60%

11/21/2014 01:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 42 = 66.67%

Number of District Voters: 37,868 of 52,175 = 72.58% District Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Measure 36-170 - CPRD Pool Bonds, Vote For 1

 0  8,228 8,2280.00% 62.92% 62.92%YES

 0  4,849 4,8490.00% 37.08% 37.08%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13,077  13,07795.94% 95.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 552  552

 20.01%

4.05%

0.01%

4.05%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 13,631 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,371 74.20% 


